

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1210 of 2025

Md. Sabir Khan @ Sabir Khan Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shahid Yunus, Advocate.
For the State : Ms. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Vikram Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate.

Order No. 03/Dated: 17th March, 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this case after
two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

March 17, 2026
Sunil/